RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2670 OF 2020

Advocate Ravinder Singh (9317561575) # 16, Shaheed Nagar, Chheharatta, AMRITSAR. ... Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o The Improvement Trust, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority O/o The Executive Officer, Amritsar Improvement Trust, Amritsar.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Ravinder Singh, Appellant.

Sh. Jaspal Singh, Jr. Engineer on behalf of the Respondents

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10-02-2021.

- 2. Due to poor connectivity hearing through Cisco Webex could not be conducted and hence, the parties are contacted over phone.
- 3. The Respondent orally states that requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant.
- 4. The Appellant orally admits that information has been received and he is satisfied with the same. He further orally requests that his case may be filed.
- 5. In view of the above, the case is ordered to be **disposed of and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 23-03-2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3756 OF 2020

Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma, (9855890233) R/o New Sharma Furniture House.

Partap Bazar, CHHERATTA,

AMRITSAR.Appellant Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR. ...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX

Present: Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma the appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI is dated 18-09-2020 whereof the Appellant demanded certain information as enumerated in his RTI application from the PIO O/o the Municipal Corporation, Amritsar. He filed his 1st appeal to First Appellate Authority (FAA) on dated 20-10-2020. He filed his second appeal to Punjab State Information Commission U/S 19 of RTI Act 2005, on 02-12-2020. Notice for hearing to both the parties was issued for 23-03-2021 to appear before the Commission.

- 2. Due to poor connectivity, hearing through Cisco Webex could not be conducted and hence, the parties are contacted over phone.
- 3. The respondent-PIO is absent today. However, a letter No.387 dated 23.02.2021 is received in the Commission stating therein that demanded information has been supplied to the appellant BY HAND. The letter is taken on record.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

APPEAL CASE NO. 3756 OF 2020

- 4. The Appellant orally acknowledges the receipt of information and expresses his satisfaction and requests the court to close his case.
- The information stands provided and hence, the case is disposed of and closed.
 Copies of order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 23-03-2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3757 OF 2020

Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma, (9855890233) R/o New Sharma Furniture House, Partap Bazar, CHHERATTA,

> ...Appellant Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

AMRITSAR.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX

Present: Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma the appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI is dated 18-09-2020 whereof the Appellant demanded certain information as enumerated in his RTI application from the PIO O/o the Municipal Corporation, Amritsar. He filed his 1st appeal to First Appellate Authority (FAA) on dated 20-10-2020. He filed his second appeal to Punjab State Information Commission U/S 19 of RTI Act 2005, on 02-12-2020. Notice for hearing to both the parties was issued for 23-3-2021 to appear before the Commission.

- 2. Due to poor connectivity, hearing through Cisco Webex could not be conducted and hence, the parties are contacted over phone.
- 3. The respondent-PIO is absent today. However, a letter No.393 dated 23.02.2021 is received in the Commission stating therein that demanded information has been supplied to the appellant BY HAND. The letter is taken on record.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

APPEAL CASE NO. 3757 OF 2020

- 4. The Appellant orally acknowledges the receipt of information and expresses his satisfaction and requests the court to close his case.
- 5. The information stands provided and hence, **the case is disposed of and closed.**Copies of order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 23-03-2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3758 OF 2020

Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma, (9855890233) R/o New Sharma Furniture House, Partap Bazar, CHHERATTA,

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

AMRITSAR.

O/o Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX

Present: Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma the appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI is dated 18-09-2020 whereof the Appellant demanded certain information as enumerated in his RTI application from the PIO O/o the Municipal Corporation, Amritsar. He filed his 1st appeal to First Appellate Authority (FAA) on dated 24-10-2020. He filed his second appeal to Punjab State Information Commission U/S 19 of RTI Act 2005, on 02-12-2020. Notice for hearing to both the parties was issued for 23-3-2021 to appear before the Commission.

- 2. Due to poor connectivity, hearing through Cisco Webex could not be conducted and hence, the parties are contacted over phone.
- 3. The respondent-PIO is absent today. However, a letter No.331 dated 23.02.2021 is received in the Commission stating therein that demanded information has been supplied to the appellant BY HAND. The letter is taken on record.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

APPEAL CASE NO. 3758 OF 2020

- 4. The Appellant orally acknowledges the receipt of information and expresses his satisfaction and requests the court to close his case.
- The information stands provided and hence, the case is disposed of and closed.
 Copies of order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 23-03-2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3759 OF 2020

Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma, (9855890233) R/o New Sharma Furniture House.

Partap Bazar, CHHERATTA,

AMRITSAR. Versus

...Appellant

Public Information Officer.

O/o Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, AMRITSAR.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX

Present: Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma the appellant.

None on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI is dated 18-09-2020 whereof the Appellant demanded certain information as enumerated in his RTI application from the PIO O/o the Municipal Corporation, Amritsar. He filed his 1st appeal to First Appellate Authority (FAA) on dated 20-10-2020. He filed his second appeal to Punjab State Information Commission U/S 19 of RTI Act 2005, on 02-12-2020. Notice for hearing to both the parties was issued for 23-3-2021 to appear before the Commission.

- 2. Due to poor connectivity, hearing through Cisco Webex could not be conducted and hence, the parties are contacted over phone.
- 3. The respondent-PIO is absent today. However, a letter No.340 dated 23.02.2021 is received in the Commission stating therein that demanded information has been supplied to the appellant BY HAND. The letter is taken on record.

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

APPEAL CASE NO. 3759 OF 2020

- 4. The Appellant orally acknowledges the receipt of information and expresses his satisfaction and requests the court to close his case.
- The information stands provided and hence, the case is disposed of and closed.
 Copies of order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 23-03-2021